Question 5: In general, would you say your health is . . . excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Hispanic Residents 17.1% 32.8% 36.7% 9.9% 3.5% 294

Question 6: Is there one particular clinic, health center, doctor's office, or other place that you usually go to if you are sick or need advice about your
health?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 78.9% 20.7% 0.4% 294

Question 7: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

COMMUNITY-
PRIVATE BASED HEALTH HOSPITAL HOSPITAL
DOCTOR'S CENTER / PUBLIC CLINIC AT A OUTPATIENT EMERGENCY URGENT CARE SOME OTHER NO USUAL PLACE
OFFICE HEALTH CLINIC RETAIL STORE DEPARTMENT ROOM CENTER KIND OF PLACE (VOL))

Hispanic Residents 39.1% 16.5% 6.2% 2.7% 5.0% 7.7% 1.2% 20.8%

Question 7: When you are sick or need advice about your health, to which one of the following places do you usually go? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH A USUAL SOURCE OF CARE]

DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 0.8% 293

Question 8a: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. Asthma?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Greater Cincinnati Residents 13.5% 86.2% 0.4% 294
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 1of18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 8b: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . .

Cancer?

YES NO

DON'T KNOW, Count

Hispanic Residents 4.1% 95.7%

0.2% 294

Question 8c: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . .

or emphysema)?

Chronic lung disease (including chronic bronchitis

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 4.1% 95.7% 0.2% 294
Question 8d: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Diabetes?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
9.1% 90.3% 0.7% 293

Hispanic Residents

Question 8e: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .

. Heart trouble or angina?

YES NO

DON'T KNOW Count

Hispanic Residents 6.3% 93.5%

0.2% 293

Question 8f: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . .

High blood pressure or Hypertension?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 15.1% 84.7% 0.2% 292
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
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Question 8g: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . .

High cholesterol or Triglycerides?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 14.4% 85.2% 0.4% 294
Question 8h: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . A stroke?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 1.2% 98.6% 0.2% 294
Question 8i: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . .. Severe allergies?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 10.0% 89.8% 0.2% 294
Question 8j: Has a doctor or other health care provider ever told you that you had . . . Depression?
YES NO DON'T KNOwW Count
Hispanic Residents 14.5% 85.4% 0.2% 294
Question 9: About how tall are you without shoes?
5' AND UNDER 5'1TO5'3 5'4TO 5'6 5'7 TO 5'9 5'10 TO 6' 6'1TO 6'3 6'4 AND TALLER DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 8.2% 22.5% 22.6% 28.4% 12.8% 3.8% 0.7% 1.0% 292
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 30f18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 10: About how much do you weigh without shoes?

120LBSOR 121LBSTO 140LBSTO 160LBSTO 180LBSTO 200LBSTO 220 LBS
LESS 139 LBS 159 LBS 179 LBS 199 LBS 219 LBS AND OVER Count
Hispanic Residents 6.5% 16.1% 19.7% 17.5% 14.7% 14.3% 11.2% 293
Question 11: Have you smoked at least 100 cigarettes in your entire life?
YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 26.4% 72.9% 0.7% 294

Question 12: Do you now smoke cigarettes everyday, some days, or not at all? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WHO HAVE SMOKED 100 CIGARETTES IN

ENTIRE LIFE]
HAVEN'T SMOKED 100
EVERYDAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL CIGARETTES Count

Hispanic Residents 8.2% 3.2% 15.2% 73.5% 292

Current Smoker
CURRENT SMOKER PREVIOUS SMOKER NEVER SMOKED Count

Hispanic Residents 11.4% 15.2% 73.5% 292

Question 13: Do you allow people to smoke in your home?
YES NO Count
Hispanic Residents 6.6% 93.4% 294

Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
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Question 16: How good a job do you think you do managing your stress? Would you say...

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 9.3% 37.1% 17.4% 1.2% 3.2% 293
Question 18 [RECODED]: Minutes per day of vigorous physical activity
NO VIGOROUS 1 TO 60 MINUTES 61 TO 120 MINUTES 121+ MINUTES PER
ACTIVITY PER DAY DAY DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 31.6% 12.7% 23.3% 0.3% 287
Question 20 [RECODED]: Minutes per day of moderate physical activity
NO MODERATE 1 TO 60 MINUTES 61 TO 120 MINUTES 121+ MINUTES PER
ACTIVITY PER DAY DAY Count
Hispanic Residents 22.5% 6.1% 23.3% 293
Combined Q18 and Q20: Vigorous and Moderate Activity Requirements
MEETS BOTH
MEETS VIGOROUS MEETS MODERATE VIGOROUS AND DOES NOT MEET
ACTIVITY MODERATE ACTIVITY EITHER NO PHYSICAL
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENTS REQUIREMENT ACTIVITY Count
Hispanic Residents 23.1% 35.7% 14.0% 16.6% 286
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Question 22 [RECODED]: Minutes per day of walking

1TO 60 MINUTES

61 TO 120 MINUTES

121+ MINUTES

DON'T KNOW / NOT

NONE PER DAY PER DAY PER DAY SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 6.0% 62.5% 12.5% 17.6% 1.4% 294
Question 23: Number of hours per day spent sitting
TWO HOURS TO FOUR HOURS TO SIXHOURS TO
LESS THAN TWO LESS THAN LESS THAN SIX LESS THAN EIGHT OR
HOURS FOUR HOURS HOURS EIGHT HOURS MORE HOURS NONE DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 15.3% 28.6% 21.3% 12.3% 18.2% 0.5% 3.8% 294
Question 25: In the past week, how many servings of vegetables did you eat, on average, daily?
MORE THAN 7
NONE 1 TO2 SERVINGS 3 TO5SERVINGS 6 TO 7 SERVINGS SERVINGS DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 3.8% 68.8% 17.9% 0.5% 4.0% 5.1% 293
Question 25: Average servings of vegetables per day
NONE 1 TO 4 SERVINGS 5 OR MORE SERVINGS DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 3.8% 83.4% 7.7% 5.1% 293
Recoded Question 25: Average daily servings of vegetables
NONE ONE TWO THREE TO FOUR __ FIVE OR MORE _ DON'T KNOW. Count
Hispanic Residents 3.8% 40.2% 28.5% 14.6% 7.7% 5.1% 293
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 26: In the past week, how many servings of fruit did you eat, on average, daily?

NONE

1TO 2 SERVINGS 3 TO5SERVINGS 6 TO 7 SERVINGS

MORE THAN 7

SERVINGS

DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count

Hispanic Residents 10.0% 60.2% 24.2%

2.0%

0.8% 292

Question 26: Average servings of fruit per day

NONE 1 TO 4 SERVINGS 5 OR MORE SERVINGS DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 10.0% 82.8% 6.5% 0.8% 292
Recoded Question 26: Average daily servings of fruit
NONE ONE TWO THREE TO FOUR FIVE OR MORE DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 10.0% 34.5% 25.7% 22.6% 6.5% 0.8% 292

Combination of q25 and q26 / Average of vegetables and fruits per day

NONE 1 TO 4 SERVINGS 5 OR MORE SERVINGS Count
Hispanic Residents 0.8% 71.7% 27.5% 292
Combined Q25 and Q26: Fruit and Vegetable Nutrition Requirement
MEETS FRUIT AND
VEGETABLE MEETS FRUIT MEETS VEGETABLE DOES NOT MEET
REQUIREMENT REQUIREMENT ONLY REQUIREMENT ONLY EITHER REQUIREMENT Count
Hispanic Residents 18.6% 34.4% 4.9% 42.2% 276
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 70f 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 27: It is easy to purchase healthy foods in my neighborhood such as whole grain foods, low fat options, and fruits and vegetables . . . do you agree or disagree?

STRONGLY NEITHER AGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 50.2% 36.5% 2.8% 5.9% 4.5% 0.1% 294
Question 28: Number of sodas per week
ONE TWO THREE FOUR FIVE SIX SEVEN OR MORE NONE Count
Hispanic Residents 12.8% 13.1% 2.0% 1.3% 0.6% 0.2% 24.8% 45.3% 254

Question 29: Number of sugar-sweetended fruit drinks per week

ONE TWO THREE FOUR FIVE SIX SEVEN OR MORE NONE DON'T KNOW, Count
Hispanic Residents 11.3% 10.1% 3.7% 2.2% 1.0% 0.4% 28.7% 42.3% 0.4% 262
Question 30: How would you rate the Greater Cincinnati Region as a healthy place to live?
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 20.7% 30.2% 29.9% 14.3% 3.9% 1.0% 293

Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
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Question 31: How would you rate your neighborhood as a 'healthy place to live?'

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR

DON'T KNOW Count

Hispanic Residents 32.0% 24.1% 26.6% 12.8% 4.4%

0.1% 294

Question 32: How would you rate the condition of the houses and apartments in your neighborhood?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW, Count
Hispanic Residents 29.7% 23.5% 26.4% 19.2% 1.1% 0.1% 294
Question 33: How would you rate the condition of the house / apartment where you live?
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
1.0% 294

Hispanic Residents 37.5% 27.5% 26.5% 7.5%

Question 34: There are sidewalks or shoulders on streets in my community that allow for safe walking, jogging, or biking . . .

do you agree or disagree?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT DISAGREE Count
6.4% 294

Hispanic Residents 62.6% 21.0% 0.2% 0.4% 9.5%

Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
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Question 36: People can depend on each other in my community . . . do you agree or disagree?

LEAN

AGREE AGREE TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREEING  DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DON'T KNOW Count

Hispanic Residents 42.9% 27.5% 4.4% 1.5% 15.5% 6.7% 1.5% 294
Question 37: Living in my community gives me a secure feeling . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DON'T KNOW Count

2.2% 0.1% 294

Hispanic Residents 67.7% 21.4% 0.6% 0.9%

Question 38: People in my community know they can get help from the community if they are in trouble . . . do you agree or disagree?

AGREE AGREE LEAN TOWARD LEAN TOWARD DISAGREE DISAGREE
STRONGLY SOMEWHAT AGREEING DISAGREEING SOMEWHAT STRONGLY DON'T KNOW, Count
8.7% 5.1% 2.3% 294

Hispanic Residents 56.1% 26.1% 0.3% 1.4%

Question 39 and 40: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as

Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count

Hispanic Residents 68.9% 30.6%

0.4%

294

Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research
Interact for Health 10 of 18

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Medicaid: Is your primary health care coverage through Medicaid, the health insurance program through your state for low-income persons?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW /NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 12.1% 87.4% 0.5% 196

Question 41: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

A PLAN A PLAN
THROUGH THROUGH A PLAN YOU A MILITARY PLAN

YOUR SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE SUCH AS TRI-CARE SOMEWHERE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE __ ADVANTAGE MEDICAID AND MEDICAID OR CHAMP-VA ELSE

Hispanic Residents 49.1% 17.0% 1.5% 3.3% 0.9% 10.1% 2.0% 0.4% 12.6%

Question 41: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER COMBINATION
COMBINATION (VOL.) _COMBINATION (VOL.) (VOL)) DON'T KNOW Count

Hispanic Residents 2.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.5% 196

Question 46: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage?
[ASKED ONLY OF RESIDENTS WITH HEALTH CARE COVERAGE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 23.6% 76.2% 0.1% 293

Question 47: During the last year, did any household member not receive a doctor's care because the household needed the money to
buy food, clothing, or pay for housing?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Hispanic Residents 11.1% 88.8% 0.1% 294
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 11 0f 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 48: Within the past 12 months we worried whether our food would run out before we got money to buy more. Would you say this if often
true, sometimes true, or never true?

OFTEN TRUE SOMETIMES TRUE NEVER TRUE Count
Hispanic Residents 5.8% 25.7% 68.4% 294

Question 49: Within the past 12 months the food we bought just didn't last and we didn't have money to get more. Would you say this is often true,
sometimes true, or never true?

OFTEN TRUE SOMETIMES TRUE NEVER TRUE Count
Hispanic Residents 1.9% 20.2% 77.9% 294
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 12 of 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Health Insurance Status

Insured

Not insured / Don't know

Count

Hispanic Residents 68.9%

31.1%

294

Health Insurance Status

INSURED - OTHER INSURED - MEDICAID

INSURED - MEDICARE

INSURED - MEDICARE
/ MEDICAID INSURED - UNKNOWN UNINSURED Count

Hispanic Residents 50.0%

2.4% 2.4% 31.1% 294

Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

INSURED INSURED, BUT UNINSURED IN PAST 12 MONTHS UNINSURED Count

Hispanic Residents 65.6% 3.7% 30.7% 291

Health Insurance Coverage
CURRENTLY INSURED / INSURED IN CURRENTLY UNINSURED / UNINSURED
THE PAST YEAR IN THE PAST YEAR Count

Hispanic Residents 65.6% 34.4% 291

Poverty Status
100% AND BELOW FPL BETWEEN 100% AND 200% FPL ABOVE 200% FPL Count
Hispanic Residents 10.1% 32.1% 57.8% 186

Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017
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Obesity Scale Distributions

MODERATELY  SEVERELY  VERY SEVERELY BMI JAMA
NOT OBESE MILDLY OBESE OBESE OBESE OBESE Count OVERWEIGHT OVERWEIGHT
Hispanic Residents 33.1% 31.9% 24.1% 6.6% 4.3% 288 66.9% 35.0%

Question 14: On a scale of 1to 10 where 1 means you have 'little or no stress' and 10 means you have 'a great deal of stress' how would you rate your average level of stress during the past month?

A GREAT
LITTLE OR DEAL OF Std
NO STRESS 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STRESS Mean Deviation Count
Hispanic Residents 11.5% 9.5% 8.0% 11.5% 22.9% 11.8% 11.2% 9.2% 1.3% 3.2% 4.8 2.3 292.0
Question 15: On a scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means 'little or no stress' and 10 means you have 'a great deal of stress,' what would you consider a healthy level of stress?
A GREAT
LITTLE OR DEAL OF Std
NO STRESS 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 STRESS  DON'TKNOw  Mean Deviation Count
Hispanic Residents 16.9% 11.2% 23.0% 22.9% 15.0% 5.1% 1.6% 0.5% 0.2% 0.4% 3.2% 3.4 1.6 293
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 14 of 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Question 21: During the last 7 days, on how many days did you walk for at least 10 minutes at a time?

DON'T KNOW /
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 NOT SURE Count
Hispanic Residents 6.0% 2.8% 2.0% 8.8% 6.6% 7.7% 6.6% 59.4% 0.1% 294
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 15 0f 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Physical Activity Combined: International Physical Activity Questionnaire (IPAQ) Scores

LOW MODERATE HIGH Count
Hispanic Residents 13.5% 33.0% 53.5% 260
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 16 of 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
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Q28 and Q29 Combined:Number of Sugary Beverages and Sodas Per Week [COLLAPSED]

NONE ONE TWO THREE FOUR FIVE SIX SEVEN OR MORE Count
Hispanic Residents 32.4% 6.2% 6.7% 8.9% 4.3% 1.8% 1.3% 38.6% 280
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 17 of 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Q48 and Q49 Combination: Overall Food Security

Food Insecure Combination Secure / Insecure Never Food Insecure Count
Hispanic Residents 20.6% 12.5% 66.9% 294
Greater Cincinnati Community Health Status Survey, Spring 2017 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati Institute for Policy Research caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
Interact for Health 18 of 18 this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.
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